- H. F. No. 1716: A bill for an act appropriating money to George V. Stennes and the Associates, Consulting Actuaries, for services rendered to the Interim Commission on Employee Retirement Systems.
- H. F. No. 1730: A bill for an act authorizing the conveyance of certain state trust fund lands in Aitkin County.
- H. F. No. 1753: A bill relating to the town of Van Buren in St. Louis County; providing for the transfer of certain moneys to other funds.
- H. F. No. 1761: A bill relating to excise tax on gasoline and gasoline substitutes and providing that the county attorney shall prosecute violations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec. 296.25, Subd. 1.
- H. F. No. 1794: A bill authorizing the conveyance of certain real estate in which the state has an interest to the village of Roseville.
- H. F. No. 1850: A bill for an act relating to claims due the state; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec. 6.19, Subd. 1.
- H. F. No. 1855: A bill relating to severance pay in the city of St. Paul; amending Laws 1959, Ch. 690, Sec. 3, as amended.
- H. F. No. 2079: A bill for an act relating to civil defense; requiring the establishment of local civil defense agencies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Secs. 12.02, Subd. 1; 12.25, Subds. 1 and 2.
- H. F. No. 2081: A bill for an act relating to the Register of Deeds of St. Louis County fees for filing chattel mortgages, bills of sale, and related documents.
- H. F. No. 2135: A bill for an act relating to maintenance, repair or replacement of private bridges or culverts across county ditches in Pennington County.

Sincerely yours, KARL F. ROLVAAG, Governor

Veto messages from Governor Karl F. Rolvaag on H. F. Nos. 277 and 795 were reported to the House.

Mr. Dirlam moved that the messages together with H. F. Nos. 277 and 795 be laid on the table. The motion prevailed.

REPORTS FROM THE COMMITTEE ON RULES

Mr. Dirlam, for the Committee on Rules, made the following report and moved its adoption:

Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota that the Committee on Rules, as constituted immediately prior to the adjournment of the 1965 Regular Session, shall contract for necessary printing of the House of Representatives for the 1967 Regular Session.